Freedom of Information Act 2000 – contact details
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked for:
Names, Telephone Number & Email address for the following people:

- Chief Executive

Answer:
Andy Keeling, Chief Operating Officer 

0116 4540101- Andy.Keeling@leicester.gov.uk 

- Assistant Directors

The Strategic Director for Adult Social Care & Health is:

Steven Forbes Strategic Director Adult Social Care & Health 
0116 4542206 - Steven.Forbes@leicester.gov.uk

- Head of Adult Social Care

Ruth Lake, Director Adult Social Care and Safeguarding

0116 4545551 - Ruth.Lake@leicester.gov.uk
Tracie Rees, Director Adult Social Care & Commissioning

0116 4542301 - Tracie.Rees@leicester.gov.uk
- Head of Hospital Discharge

Ashraf Osman, Head of Service – Social Work (Health Transfers) 
0116 4545416 - Ashraf.Osman@leicester.gov.uk 

- Head of Re-enablement

Jagjit Singh-Bains, Head of Service – Independent Living 
0116 454 5422 - Jagjit.Singh-Bains@leicester.gov.uk 
- Head of Mental Health

Sarah Morris, Head of Service – Social Work (Mental Health)
0116 4545417 - Sarah.Morris@leicester.gov.uk  

- All Commissioners.

Kate Galoppi, Head of Commissioning 

0116 4542373 – Kate.Galoppi@leicester.gov.uk
Details of Commissioners below Head of Service are withheld since we consider that to be an absolute exemption under Section 40(2) (personal data), and this therefore constitutes a refusal under Section 17 of the Freedom of information Act 2000. 
The Council judges that disclosure of this information to the wider world would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, notably Principle 1 - fair and lawful processing and Principle 2 – processing for specified and not incompatible purposes.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

